MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

ITQ NO./TITLE	19-R071731SR Street Sweeping Services	DATE POSTED	BCC DS	MCC MBC		
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Stacia Raposa	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	October 22, 2019			
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Procure	ement Manager		

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with USA Services of Florida, Inc. for the provision of street sweeping services.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The Manatee County Public Works Department requested bids from qualified bidders for the provision of street sweeping services. These services are on a regularly scheduled basis, operating day and night, in order to abate pollution by removing litter, leaves, dirt, sand and debris from designated streets, bridges and bike lanes.

The solicitation was advertised on August 26, 2019 on the Manatee County website and Demand Star. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release of its members. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. USA Services of Florida, Inc., Longwood FL

2. US Sweeping, Inc., Aventura FL

EVALUATION RESULTS SUMMARY:

USA Services of Florida, Inc. is the lowest responsible, responsive bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to USA Services of Florida, Inc.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME OF FUNDING SOURCE	Various Funding Sources
COST	Estimated Annual Expenditure of \$230,000	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes